PUBLIC NOTICE

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHENIX CITY, WILL CONDUCT THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED COUNCIL MEETING ON TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023, AT 6:00 P.M. EASTERN TIME TO ALLOW MORE OF THE COMMUNITY AN OPPORTUNITY TO PARTICIPATE IN COUNCIL MEETINGS. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE 5TH STREET SOUTH YOUTH CENTER LOCATED AT 1601 5TH STREET SOUTH, PHENIX CITY, ALABAMA.

THE MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC. DUE TO THE POSSIBLE SPREAD OF CORONAVIRUS, THERE WILL BE LIMITED SEATING AND THE CITY OF PHENIX CITY IS ENCOURAGING THE PUBLIC AND MEDIA TO USE CAUTION WHEN ATTENDING THE MEETING.

AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THIS MEETING WILL ALSO BE LIVESTREAMED ON THE CITY'S YOUTUBE CHANNEL, WHICH CAN BE ACCESSED BY CLICKING ON THE "GOVERNMENT" TAB, THEN CLICK ON THE "CITY COUNCIL" TAB, SCROLL TO THE END OF THE PAGE AND CLICK ON THE "LIVE STREAMED VIA YOUTUBE" LINK.